
Corrigendum 1 dated July 28, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1909 

 

BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1909                                                                               Corrigendum 1                                                                                                    Page 1 of 2 

Corrigendum 1 dated July 28, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1909 for the work of Hiring of One No. 350MT Capacity Hydraulic crawler 
crane with Operation and Maintenance crew at 5x800MW Yadadri Thermal Power Project, Damancherla, Nalagonda Dist., Telangana State 

A. The following clauses are changed as below: - 

Sr. No. Ref. Clause Existing Revised as 

1 Techno commercial bid 
Volume-I Book-I 
Notice Inviting Tender,  
Clause No. 1.0- Salient 
Features of NIT, Sl No. v and 
vi  

v) Due Date & Time of Offer Submission: Date 
30.07.2020, Time 15.00 Hrs 

vi)  Opening of Tender: Date 30.07.2020, Time 15.30 Hrs 

v) Due Date & Time of Offer Submission: Date 
06.08.2020, Time 15.00 Hrs 

 
vi)  Opening of Tender: Date 06.08.2020, Time 15.30 Hrs 

B. Some of the Bidders had asked queries in the published Tender Specification. The clarifications issued by BHEL are furnished below: 

     Sl  
C.     No. 

Reference clause of 
Tender Document 

Existing provision Bidder’s query BHEL’s clarification 

1 
Notice Inviting Tender, 
Annexure-1, Clause  C-2, 
C-3 

C-2 Net worth (only in case of Companies) 
Net worth of the Bidder based on the latest 
Audited Accounts as furnished for ‘C-1‘ 
above should be positive. 
  
C-3 Profit 
Bidder must have earned profit in any one 
of the three Financial Years as applicable in 
the last three Financial Years as furnished 
for C-1 above. 

We shall submit our parent company 
financials and undertaking letter. Kindly 
request you to accept our parent company 
financials Net worth/ Earned profit for 
tender qualifications criteria. 
 
We request you to kindly consider 
financial qualification of holding company. 

Tender condition prevails. 

2 

VOLUME-IA PART-I 
CHAPTER – II 
SCOPE OF WORKS 
Clause 1.2.7 

The age of the offered cranes should not be 
more than 15 years on the latest due date 
of tender opening, with respect to year of 
manufacturing. Necessary documents in 
support of year of manufacturing of cranes 
shall be enclosed in the technical bid. 
Bidder must also furnish Insurance 
coverage details of the crane. 

We request you to amend the YOM 
criteria for the crane from 15 years to 20 
years, so that we can actively participate 
in the tender. 

 
 
 
Tender condition prevails. 
 
 
 
 



Corrigendum 1 dated July 28, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1909 

 

BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1909                                                                               Corrigendum 1                                                                                                    Page 2 of 2 

Note: 

1) All other conditions of the tender specification remain unchanged. 
2) Bidders are requested to consider this corrigendum as part of tender specification and quote accordingly. 

                                           -Sd- 

                         Sreenath N G  

                                                                                                   Dy. Manager / Subcontracts 


